10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25

S0905B1256A03452 SFL:JSL 10/24/19 #90 A03452

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 905
Sponsor: SENATOR BROWNE

Printer's No. 1256

Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting after "projects;"
restricting use of funds on certain projects;
Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "$6,869,513,000"
and inserting
$6,920,513,000
Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "$364,705,000"
and inserting
$402,705,000
Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "$225,825,000"
and inserting
$249,825,000
Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "$1,769,235,000"
and inserting
$1,973,385,000
Amend Bill, page 6, line 11, by striking out "Riefelsville"
and inserting
Reigelsville
Amend Bill, page 27, lines 15 through 21, by striking out all

of said lines

Amend Bill, page 29, lines 6 through 11, by striking out all
of said lines and inserting

(H) Classroom Building or Annex - Design,
infrastructure, abatement of hazardous
materials and construction of a
classroom building/annex at the

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 -1 -



10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19

20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Anderson/Gladfelter academic complex
Project Allocation

41,000,000

by striking out all

by striking out all

10,000,000

by striking out all of said

Amend Bill, page 44, lines 14 through 16,
of said lines
Amend Bill, page 46, lines 3 through 5,
of said lines
Amend Bill, page 54, by inserting between lines 25 and 26
(B) Acquisition, redevelopment,
renovation/rehabilitation,
construction, infrastructure
improvements and abatement of
hazardous materials for the
redevelopment of Cheyney University
Project Allocation
Amend Bill, page 106, line 11, by striking out "Lares"
Amend Bill, page 107, line 6,
line and inserting

(6.

(1)

Amend

Amend

Amend

1)
(1)

Bill,

Bill,

Bill,

Project Allocation

page 107,

page 108,

page 114,

line 14,

line 19,

8,000,000

by striking out "III"

by striking out "IV"

by inserting between lines 6 and 7

Pennsylvania State Police
Pennsylvania State Police Academy/Bureau

of Emergency and Special Operations
Provide original furniture and

equipment for facility

Project Allocation

(A)

Amend Bill,

page 125,

Armstrong County

(1)
(R)

Freeport Terminals,

30,000,000

by inserting after line 30

Inc.

Rehabilitate and construct rail
infrastructure in Armstrong County to

accommodate current traffic volume,
well as future planned expansions,
but not limited to,
property acquisition,

including,

car scale acquisition and

installation,

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452

site preparation,

- 2 -

as

truck and rail



O J oy O WD

N = =SS
S W N R O W

[
)]

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

engineering/permitting, drainage

improvements, rail, ties, ballast,

turnouts, switches, surfacing and all

rail-related materials necessary for

project

Project Allocation 2,500,000
Improve and expand intermodal

facility at Freeport Terminals, Inc.,

in Armstrong County, to include

property acquisition, engineering,

site preparation/permitting, rail-

related materials, loading/unloading

equipment and dock improvements

Project Allocation 9,500,000

Amend Bill, page 126, line 1, by striking out " (1)" and

inserting

(1.1)

Amend Bill, page 129, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

(9.1) Northumberland County
(i) North Shore Railroad

(R)

Construct infrastructure necessary to
reactivate rail siding and related
infrastructure in Northumberland
County, including: land acquisition,
engineering/permitting, site
preparation/clearing, grading,
drainage, rail, ties, ballast,
switches and related materials, rail
scales, loading/unloading equipment,
truck staging and scales, paving,
fencing and all materials necessary
for project completion
Project Allocation 4,000,000

Amend Bill, page 129, line 27, by striking out all of said

line and inserting

(i) Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway Company

Amend Bill, page 130, by inserting between lines 16 and 17

(i) North Shore Railroad

(R)

Upgrade existing infrastructure and
build new capacity for projected
increases in traffic and new customer
development in Centre, Clinton,
Columbia, Lycoming, Mifflin, Montour,
Northumberland and Union Counties for

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 3 -



~J o U b W N

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

35

land acquisition, engineering, site

preparation, grading, drainage, rail,

ties, ballast, switches, signals,

crossings, bridges and all materials

necessary for project completion

Project Allocation 8,000,000

Amend Bill, page 130, line 17, by striking out " (i)" and
inserting
(11)
Amend Bill, page 138, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

(1) Beaver County Corporation for Economic

Development

(A) Acquisition, site preparation,
infrastructure, installation,
construction and other related site
costs for the multiphase industrial
warehouse development being
constructed in the Westgate Business
Park in Big Beaver Borough
Project Allocation 4,000,000

Amend Bill, page 138, line 27, by striking out " (i)" and
inserting
(1.1)
Amend Bill, page 142, by inserting between lines 15 and 16

(i) County Projects
(A) Renovation, rehabilitation and other
related costs for the Family Services
Incorporated shelter, including the
addition of bed space for the homeless
Project Allocation 1,450,000

Amend Bill, page 142, line 16, by striking out " (i)" and
inserting
(1.1)

Amend Bill, page 150, line 26, by striking out " (Reserved)"

Amend Bill, page 150, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 4 -



O J oy O WD

Ne

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

(i) Chester County Industrial Development
Authority

(A)

Acquisition, redevelopment,
renovation/rehabilitation,
construction, infrastructure
improvements and abatement of
hazardous materials for the
redevelopment of Cheyney University
Project Allocation

(ii) Kennett Township

(R)

Acquisition, infrastructure,
rehabilitation, construction and other
related costs for the Indoor
Agriculture Center of Excellence
Project Allocation

Acquisition, infrastructure,
rehabilitation, construction and other
related costs for the new Kennett
Township Library
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 158, by inserting between lines

(1.1)
(A)

Carlisle Borough

Design, construction, renovation,
infrastructure and other related costs
to support the rehabilitation of the
Carlisle Regional Performing Arts
Center
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 163, by inserting between lines

(1.1)
(A)

Nether Providence Township

Acquisition, infrastructure,
rehabilitation, construction and other
related costs for cultural, civic or
historic facilities
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 166, by inserting between lines

(M)

Design, construction, demolition,
abatement of hazardous materials,
extensions or upgrading of utilities
and other infrastructure needs and
other related costs for athletic
facilities at the Brandywine campus of
The Pennsylvania State University
Project Allocation

Amend Bill, page 166, by inserting between lines

(i) County projects

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 5 -

10,000,000

5,000,000

5,000,000
19 and 20

5,000,000
9 and 10

4,000,000
14 and 15

10,000,000
16 and 17



~J o U b W N

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43

(A)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for a Federally Qualified Health
Center (FQHC) anchored multiservice
facility
Project Allocation

1,000,000

Amend Bill, page 166, line 17, by striking out "Erie City"

and inserting

City of Erie

Amend Bill, page 166, by inserting between lines 24 and 25

(B)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, remediation,
redevelopment and related costs for
improvement of properties within and
neighboring the City of Erie's 12th
Street Industrial Corridor
Project Allocation

20,000,000

Amend Bill, page 172, by inserting between lines 18 and 19

(1.1)

Central Pennsylvania Railroad and

Industrial Heritage Corporation

(RA)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, redevelopment,
renovation, abatement of hazardous
materials and other related costs for
the East Broad Top Railroad, including
the development of other recreational
amenities
Project Allocation

40,000,000

Amend Bill, page 173, by inserting between lines 26 and 27

(11) Blairsville Borough

(A)

Design, inspection, acquisition,
demolition, site preparation,
infrastructure, utility expansion,
abatement/remediation of hazardous
materials, addition, construction,
renovation, rehabilitation,
redevelopment, equipment and other
related costs for the Blairsville
Terminal Expansion Project Training
Center
Project Allocation

2,000,000

Amend Bill, page 177, line 14, by striking out " (Reserved)"

Amend Bill, page 177, by inserting between lines 14 and 15

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 6 -



06} oUW N

9
10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

(i) County projects

(R)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for a Federally Qualified Health
Center (FQHC) anchored multiservice
facility
Project Allocation 1,000,000

Amend Bill, page 179, by inserting between lines 19 and 20

(B)

Acquisition, construction,
renovation, infrastructure and other
related costs for an economic
development project within Kingston
Borough
Project Allocation 3,500,000

Amend Bill, page 181, by inserting between lines 18 and 19

(i) County Projects

(A)

Rehabilitation, acquisition,
infrastructure improvements, abatement
of hazardous materials, construction
and other related costs for renovation
of the old East Elementary School
building into a community center
Project Allocation 500,000

Amend Bill, page 181, line 19, by striking out " (i)" and

inserting

(1.1)

Amend Bill, page 181, by inserting between lines 27 and 28

(1.2)
(A)

Borough of Greenville
Rehabilitation, infrastructure
improvements, abatement of hazardous
materials and other related costs for
upgrades and renovation of Thiel
College Academic Center
Project Allocation 5,000,000

Amend Bill, page 184, by inserting between lines 22 and 23

(i) County Projects

(A)

Infrastructure, rehabilitation,

construction and other related costs

for St. Luke's Monroe Campus Expansion

- pad readiness project

Project Allocation 2,500,000
Acquisition, construction,

infrastructure, machinery, equipment,

renovation and other related costs for

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 -7 -



w N =

NS

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Lehigh Valley Health Network
healthcare facilities
Project Allocation 10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 184, line 23, by striking out " (i)" and

inserting

(1.1)

Amend Bill, page 188, by inserting between lines 5 and 6

(E)

Construction, infrastructure and

other related costs for the Pottstown

network of underground arches project

Project Allocation 3,000,000
Construction, renovation,

rehabilitation, abatement of hazardous

materials and other related costs for

conversion of the PNC building

Project Allocation 500,000

Amend Bill, page 189, by inserting between lines 16 and 17

(C)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, machinery, equipment,
renovation and other related costs for
Lehigh Valley Health Network
healthcare facilities
Project Allocation 10,000,000

Amend Bill, page 195, by inserting between lines 2 and 3

(D)

Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure and other related costs
for a Federally Qualified Health
Center (FQHC) anchored multiservice
facility
Project Allocation 1,000,000

Amend Bill, page 199, line 6, by striking out " (Reserved)"

Amend Bill, page 199, by inserting between lines 6 and 7

(i) County Projects

(RA)

Acquisition, construction,

infrastructure and other related costs

for an economic development project in

the county

Project Allocation 2,000,000
Renovation, rehabilitation,

construction and other costs related

to county historical redevelopment

projects, including improvements in

the Venango County courthouse and the

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 8 -



1 Oil City Library
2 Project Allocation 600,000
3 (C) Infrastructure, abatement of
4 hazardous materials, renovations,
5 rehabilitation, construction and all
6 other costs related to county economic
7 development projects, including the
8 Barkeyville corridor improvements,
9 Brody block redevelopment and
10 revitalization and the the Franklin
11 industrial and commercial development
12 authority economic growth project
13 Project Allocation 1,100,000
14 (D) Infrastructure, abatement of
15 hazardous materials, renovation,
16 rehabilitation, construction and all
17 other costs related to community and
18 economic development projects
19 dedicated to the reuse of downtown
20 buildings for office, living and
21 retail space
22 Project Allocation 2,000,000
23 Amend Bill, page 201, by inserting between lines 21 and 22
24 (B) Construction, renovation and other
25 related costs for rehabilitation and
26 development of a 1,200 acre contiguous
27 property in the county
28 Project Allocation 15,000,000
29 Amend Bill, page 204, by inserting between lines 16 and 17
30 (i) County Projects
31 (A) Design, inspection, acquisition,
32 demolition, site preparation,
33 infrastructure, utility expansion,
34 abatement of hazardous materials,
35 construction and other related costs
36 for facilities at Northern York Area
37 School District
38 Project Allocation 1,500,000
39 Amend Bill, page 204, line 17, by striking out " (i)" and

40 inserting

41 (i.1)

42 Amend Bill, page 207, line 7, by striking out " (Reserved)"
43 Amend Bill, page 207, by inserting between lines 7 and 8
44 (i) Erie, Crawford and Venango Counties

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 -9 -



(A) Acquisition, construction,
infrastructure, redevelopment,
renovation and other related costs
associated with the expansion of the
facilities of Erie Homes for Children
and Adults, Inc. (EHCA) to assist with
the transition of individuals with
disabilities currently residing in and

O J oy O WD

9 receiving services from Polk State
10 Center for the Erie County General
11 Authority
12 Project Allocation 5,000,000
13 (ii) Centre, Clinton, Columbia, Cumberland,
14 Dauphin, Juniata, Lackawanna, Luzerne,
15 Lycoming, Mifflin, Montour,
16 Northumberland, Schuylkill, Snyder and
17 Union Counties
18 (A) Acquisition, construction,
19 infrastructure, redevelopment,
20 renovation, abatement of hazardous
21 materials and other related costs of
22 Geisinger Health facilities for the
23 Geisinger Authority
24 Project Allocation 15,000,000
25 (iii) Clinton, Lycoming, Northumberland and
26 Union Counties
27 (A) Acquisition, construction,
28 infrastructure, redevelopment,
29 renovation, abatement of hazardous
30 materials and other related costs for
31 a multicounty broadband deployment
32 project for the Northumberland County
33 Industrial Development Authority
34 Project Allocation 10,000,000
35 (iv) Centre, Clinton, Juniata, Mifflin,
36 Montour, Northumberland, Perry and Union
37 Counties in the SEDA-COG Natural Gas
38 Cooperative
39 (A) Construction, infrastructure,
40 redevelopment, renovation and other
41 related costs for natural gas projects
42 for the Perry County Economic
43 Development Corporation
44 Project Allocation 7,500,000
45 Amend Bill, page 215, by inserting between lines 10 and 11
46 Section 16. Restriction on use of funds.
47 The following restrictions shall apply to the projects
48 specified in section 6(9):
49 (1) ©No amount of the project allocation to the Polk

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 10 -



1 Center may be expended on deactivation or decommissioning of
2 the Polk Center.

3 (2) No amount of the project allocation to the White

4 Haven Center may be expended on deactivation or

5 decommissioning of the White Haven Center.

6 Amend Bill, page 215, line 11, by striking out "16" and

7 inserting

8 17

9 Amend Bill, page 215, line 20, by striking out "17" and

10 inserting

11 18

2019/90SFL/SB0905A03452 - 11 -



