AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 905

Sponsor: SENATOR BROWNE

Printer's No. 1256

- 1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting after "projects;"
- 2 restricting use of funds on certain projects;
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "\$6,869,513,000" 3
- 4 and inserting
- 5 \$6,920,513,000
- Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "\$364,705,000" 6
- 7 and inserting
- 8 \$402,705,000
- 9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "\$225,825,000"
- 10 and inserting
- 11 \$249,825,000
- 12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "\$1,769,235,000"
- 13 and inserting
- 14 \$1,973,385,000
- Amend Bill, page 6, line 11, by striking out "Riefelsville" 15
- 16 and inserting
- 17 Reigelsville
- 18 Amend Bill, page 27, lines 15 through 21, by striking out all
- of said lines 19
- 20 Amend Bill, page 29, lines 6 through 11, by striking out all
- 21 of said lines and inserting
- 22 (H) Classroom Building or Annex - Design,
- 23 infrastructure, abatement of hazardous
- materials and construction of a 24
- classroom building/annex at the 25

1 2	Anderson/Gladfelter academic complex Project Allocation 41,000,000
3	Amend Bill, page 44, lines 14 through 16, by striking out all
4	of said lines
5	Amend Bill, page 46, lines 3 through 5, by striking out all
6	of said lines
7	Amend Bill, page 54, by inserting between lines 25 and 26
8 9 10 11 12 13	(B) Acquisition, redevelopment, renovation/rehabilitation, construction, infrastructure improvements and abatement of hazardous materials for the redevelopment of Cheyney University Project Allocation 10,000,000
15	Amend Bill, page 106, line 11, by striking out "Lares"
16	Amend Bill, page 107, line 6, by striking out all of said
17	line and inserting
18	Project Allocation 8,000,000
19	Amend Bill, page 107, line 14, by striking out "III"
20	Amend Bill, page 108, line 19, by striking out "IV"
21	Amend Bill, page 114, by inserting between lines 6 and 7
22 23 24 25 26 27	 (6.1) Pennsylvania State Police (i) Pennsylvania State Police Academy/Bureau of Emergency and Special Operations (A) Provide original furniture and equipment for facility Project Allocation 30,000,000
28	Amend Bill, page 125, by inserting after line 30
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37	 (1) Armstrong County (i) Freeport Terminals, Inc. (A) Rehabilitate and construct rail infrastructure in Armstrong County to accommodate current traffic volume, as well as future planned expansions, including, but not limited to, property acquisition, truck and rail car scale acquisition and installation, site preparation,

```
engineering/permitting, drainage
1
2
               improvements, rail, ties, ballast,
3
               turnouts, switches, surfacing and all
               rail-related materials necessary for
 4
5
               project
 6
               Project Allocation
                                                          2,500,000
7
           (B) Improve and expand intermodal
8
               facility at Freeport Terminals, Inc.,
9
               in Armstrong County, to include
10
               property acquisition, engineering,
11
               site preparation/permitting, rail-
12
               related materials, loading/unloading
13
               equipment and dock improvements
                                                          9,500,000
14
               Project Allocation
       Amend Bill, page 126, line 1, by striking out "(1)" and
15
16
   inserting
17
     (1.1)
18
       Amend Bill, page 129, by inserting between lines 15 and 16
19
    (9.1)
           Northumberland County
20
           North Shore Railroad
       (i)
21
           (A) Construct infrastructure necessary to
22
               reactivate rail siding and related
23
               infrastructure in Northumberland
24
               County, including: land acquisition,
               engineering/permitting, site
25
               preparation/clearing, grading,
26
27
               drainage, rail, ties, ballast,
28
               switches and related materials, rail
29
               scales, loading/unloading equipment,
30
               truck staging and scales, paving,
31
               fencing and all materials necessary
32
               for project completion
               Project Allocation
                                                             4,000,000
33
34
       Amend Bill, page 129, line 27, by striking out all of said
   line and inserting
35
36
            Wheeling and Lake Erie Railway Company
37
       Amend Bill, page 130, by inserting between lines 16 and 17
38
            North Shore Railroad
39
           (A) Upgrade existing infrastructure and
               build new capacity for projected
40
               increases in traffic and new customer
41
42
               development in Centre, Clinton,
43
               Columbia, Lycoming, Mifflin, Montour,
44
               Northumberland and Union Counties for
```

```
1
               land acquisition, engineering, site
 2
               preparation, grading, drainage, rail,
 3
               ties, ballast, switches, signals,
 4
               crossings, bridges and all materials
 5
               necessary for project completion
 6
               Project Allocation
                                                             8,000,000
7
       Amend Bill, page 130, line 17, by striking out "(i)" and
 8
    inserting
 9
        (ii)
10
       Amend Bill, page 138, by inserting between lines 26 and 27
11
            Beaver County Corporation for Economic
12
           Development
13
           (A) Acquisition, site preparation,
14
               infrastructure, installation,
               construction and other related site
15
16
               costs for the multiphase industrial
17
               warehouse development being
18
               constructed in the Westgate Business
19
               Park in Big Beaver Borough
20
               Project Allocation
                                                             4,000,000
       Amend Bill, page 138, line 27, by striking out "(i)" and
21
22
    inserting
23
        (i.1)
24
       Amend Bill, page 142, by inserting between lines 15 and 16
25
       (i) County Projects
26
           (A) Renovation, rehabilitation and other
27
               related costs for the Family Services
28
               Incorporated shelter, including the
29
               addition of bed space for the homeless
               Project Allocation
                                                             1,450,000
30
31
       Amend Bill, page 142, line 16, by striking out "(i)" and
32
    inserting
33
        (i.1)
34
       Amend Bill, page 150, line 26, by striking out "(Reserved)"
35
       Amend Bill, page 150, by inserting between lines 26 and 27
```

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	 (i) Chester County Industrial Development Authority (A) Acquisition, redevelopment, renovation/rehabilitation, construction, infrastructure improvements and abatement of hazardous materials for the 	
8 9 10 11 12	redevelopment of Cheyney University Project Allocation (ii) Kennett Township (A) Acquisition, infrastructure, rehabilitation, construction and other	10,000,000
13 14 15 16 17 18 19	related costs for the Indoor Agriculture Center of Excellence Project Allocation (B) Acquisition, infrastructure, rehabilitation, construction and other related costs for the new Kennett Township Library	5,000,000
20	Project Allocation	5,000,000
21	Amend Bill, page 158, by inserting between lines	19 and 20
22 23 24 25 26 27	<pre>(i.1) Carlisle Borough (A) Design, construction, renovation, infrastructure and other related costs to support the rehabilitation of the Carlisle Regional Performing Arts Center</pre>	
28	Project Allocation	5,000,000
29	Amend Bill, page 163, by inserting between lines	9 and 10
30 31 32 33 34	(i.1) Nether Providence Township(A) Acquisition, infrastructure,rehabilitation, construction and otherrelated costs for cultural, civic orhistoric facilities	
35	Project Allocation	4,000,000
36	Amend Bill, page 166, by inserting between lines	14 and 15
37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44	(M) Design, construction, demolition, abatement of hazardous materials, extensions or upgrading of utilities and other infrastructure needs and other related costs for athletic facilities at the Brandywine campus of The Pennsylvania State University Project Allocation	10,000,000
45	Amend Bill, page 166, by inserting between lines	
46	(i) County projects	10 4114 1/
10	(_,	

1 2 3 4 5 6	 (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure and other related costs for a Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) anchored multiservice facility Project Allocation 1,000,000
7	Amend Bill, page 166, line 17, by striking out "Erie City"
8	and inserting
9	City of Erie
10	Amend Bill, page 166, by inserting between lines 24 and 25
11 12 13 14 15 16	(B) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, remediation, redevelopment and related costs for improvement of properties within and neighboring the City of Erie's 12th Street Industrial Corridor Project Allocation 20,000,000
18	Amend Bill, page 172, by inserting between lines 18 and 19
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	 (i.1) Central Pennsylvania Railroad and Industrial Heritage Corporation (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, redevelopment, renovation, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for the East Broad Top Railroad, including the development of other recreational amenities Project Allocation 40,000,000
29	Amend Bill, page 173, by inserting between lines 26 and 27
30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41	 (ii) Blairsville Borough (A) Design, inspection, acquisition, demolition, site preparation, infrastructure, utility expansion, abatement/remediation of hazardous materials, addition, construction, renovation, rehabilitation, redevelopment, equipment and other related costs for the Blairsville Terminal Expansion Project Training Center Project Allocation
42	Amend Bill, page 177, line 14, by striking out "(Reserved)"
43	Amend Bill, page 177, by inserting between lines 14 and 15

1 2 3 4 5 6 7	 (i) County projects (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure and other related costs for a Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) anchored multiservice facility Project Allocation 1,000,000
8	Amend Bill, page 179, by inserting between lines 19 and 20
9 10 11 12 13 14	(B) Acquisition, construction, renovation, infrastructure and other related costs for an economic development project within Kingston Borough Project Allocation 3,500,000
15	Amend Bill, page 181, by inserting between lines 18 and 19
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	(i) County Projects (A) Rehabilitation, acquisition, infrastructure improvements, abatement of hazardous materials, construction and other related costs for renovation of the old East Elementary School building into a community center Project Allocation 500,000
24	Amend Bill, page 181, line 19, by striking out "(i)" and
25	inserting
26	(i.1)
27	Amend Bill, page 181, by inserting between lines 27 and 28
28 29 30 31 32 33 34	 (i.2) Borough of Greenville (A) Rehabilitation, infrastructure improvements, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for upgrades and renovation of Thiel College Academic Center Project Allocation 5,000,000
35	Amend Bill, page 184, by inserting between lines 22 and 23
36 37 38 39 40 41	 (i) County Projects (A) Infrastructure, rehabilitation, construction and other related costs for St. Luke's Monroe Campus Expansion pad readiness project Project Allocation

1 2 3	Lehigh Valley Health Network healthcare facilities Project Allocation 10,000,000
4	Amend Bill, page 184, line 23, by striking out "(i)" and
5	inserting
6	(i.1)
7	Amend Bill, page 188, by inserting between lines 5 and 6
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15	(E) Construction, infrastructure and other related costs for the Pottstown network of underground arches project Project Allocation 3,000,000 (F) Construction, renovation, rehabilitation, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for conversion of the PNC building Project Allocation 500,000
17	Amend Bill, page 189, by inserting between lines 16 and 17
18 19 20 21 22 23	(C) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, machinery, equipment, renovation and other related costs for Lehigh Valley Health Network healthcare facilities Project Allocation 10,000,000
24	Amend Bill, page 195, by inserting between lines 2 and 3
25 26 27 28 29	(D) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure and other related costs for a Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) anchored multiservice facility
30	Project Allocation 1,000,000
31	Amend Bill, page 199, line 6, by striking out "(Reserved)"
32	Amend Bill, page 199, by inserting between lines 6 and 7
33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43	 (i) County Projects (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure and other related costs for an economic development project in the county Project Allocation (B) Renovation, rehabilitation, construction and other costs related to county historical redevelopment projects, including improvements in the Venango County courthouse and the

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Oil City Library Project Allocation 600,000 (C) Infrastructure, abatement of hazardous materials, renovations, rehabilitation, construction and all other costs related to county economic development projects, including the Barkeyville corridor improvements, Brody block redevelopment and revitalization and the the Franklin industrial and commercial development authority economic growth project
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Project Allocation 1,100,000 (D) Infrastructure, abatement of hazardous materials, renovation, rehabilitation, construction and all other costs related to community and economic development projects dedicated to the reuse of downtown buildings for office, living and retail space
22	Project Allocation 2,000,000
23	Amend Bill, page 201, by inserting between lines 21 and 22
2425262728	(B) Construction, renovation and other related costs for rehabilitation and development of a 1,200 acre contiguous property in the county Project Allocation 15,000,000
29	Amend Bill, page 204, by inserting between lines 16 and 17
30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38	 (i) County Projects (A) Design, inspection, acquisition, demolition, site preparation, infrastructure, utility expansion, abatement of hazardous materials, construction and other related costs for facilities at Northern York Area School District Project Allocation 1,500,000
39	Amend Bill, page 204, line 17, by striking out "(i)" and
40	inserting
41	(i.1)
42	Amend Bill, page 207, line 7, by striking out "(Reserved)"
43	Amend Bill, page 207, by inserting between lines 7 and 8
44	(i) Erie, Crawford and Venango Counties

(A) Acquisition, construction, 1 2 infrastructure, redevelopment, 3 renovation and other related costs 4 associated with the expansion of the 5 facilities of Erie Homes for Children 6 and Adults, Inc. (EHCA) to assist with 7 the transition of individuals with 8 disabilities currently residing in and 9 receiving services from Polk State 10 Center for the Erie County General 11 Authority 12 Project Allocation 5,000,000 (ii) Centre, Clinton, Columbia, Cumberland, 13 Dauphin, Juniata, Lackawanna, Luzerne, 14 15 Lycoming, Mifflin, Montour, Northumberland, Schuylkill, Snyder and 16 17 Union Counties 18 (A) Acquisition, construction, infrastructure, redevelopment, 19 20 renovation, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs of 21 22 Geisinger Health facilities for the 23 Geisinger Authority 24 Project Allocation 15,000,000 25 (iii) Clinton, Lycoming, Northumberland and 26 Union Counties 27 (A) Acquisition, construction, 28 infrastructure, redevelopment, 29 renovation, abatement of hazardous materials and other related costs for 30 31 a multicounty broadband deployment 32 project for the Northumberland County 33 Industrial Development Authority Project Allocation 34 10,000,000 35 (iv) Centre, Clinton, Juniata, Mifflin, 36 Montour, Northumberland, Perry and Union Counties in the SEDA-COG Natural Gas 37 38 Cooperative 39 (A) Construction, infrastructure, redevelopment, renovation and other 40 related costs for natural gas projects 41 42 for the Perry County Economic 43 Development Corporation 44 Project Allocation 7,500,000 45 Amend Bill, page 215, by inserting between lines 10 and 11 Section 16. Restriction on use of funds. 46 47 The following restrictions shall apply to the projects 48 specified in section 6(9): 49 (1) No amount of the project allocation to the Polk

- Center may be expended on deactivation or decommissioning of 1 2 the Polk Center.
- (2) No amount of the project allocation to the White 3 4 Haven Center may be expended on deactivation or
- decommissioning of the White Haven Center. 5
- Amend Bill, page 215, line 11, by striking out "16" and 6
- 7 inserting
- 8 17
- Amend Bill, page 215, line 20, by striking out "17" and 9
- 10 inserting
- 11 18